

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7013/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2005 in WP No.3057/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

R.S. YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDERPURI WELFARE ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.B. Saharya,Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya,Adv.

for M/s. Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh,ASG

Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.

Mr. SWA Qadri,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Hem C. Vashisht,Adv.

Mr. M.S. Dahiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

weeks'

atter

Six weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit. Four
time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit, if any. Place the m
thereupon.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master