

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7013/2005

R.S. YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDERPURI WELFARE ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file

rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar , Adv

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya , Adv

Mr. Praveen Swarup , Adv

Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Katia, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.

Mr. H.C. Vashisht, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Court on 16.10.2006 granted four weeks' time, as last

chance, to file counter affidavit. However, no counter affidavit has been filed

thereafter.

The petitioner has already filed rejoinder affidavit to the
counter

affidavit already filed.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ks